or New Year’s Eve and any overtime worked on the Eves would be paid at 1.5 times instead of the holiday rate 
of 2 times no matter if the employee was scheduled to work on that day or had the day off.   

ARTICLE 22 
SICK LEAVE   

Employees shall receive one (1) sick day per complete month, with a maximum accumulation of one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) days.  Employees on authorized leave will earn sick leave, if they are in 
attendance at least one day during the calendar month for which the sick leave is earned.  No sick leave shall be 
earned during periods of leave of absence.